
-

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIYERSITY
PLANT PROPAGATION AND NURSERY MANAGEMENT UNIT

VELLANIKKARA, KAU P.O. THRISSUR _ 680 656

GSTIN: 32AAAGP 007 5RlZ2
\04872438620 A centnurser@kau.in

No.PPNMU - A2 I 21 25 I 202 5 Dated, Vellanikkara, 27 .12.2025

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders on competitive basis are invited for the supply of following items according to
the terms and conditions detailed below for production of Ayar and Sampoorna for anyear. The rate
including GST should be clearly specified. (Rate and GST separately)

Sl. No. Chemicals
1 Magnesium Sulphate (Min, Me.-9.6%)
2 Lime stone powder/Dolomite
3 Zinc Sulphate (Min.Zn.H zO -3 5%)
4 Borax (Min.-10.5%)
'5 Zinc Acetate (Min.Zn-28oh)
6 Boric Acid (Min.B-17%)
7 Copper Sulphate (Min.Cu-24%)
8 Ammonium Ferric Citrate (Min.Fe.- 1 6.5%)
9 Sulphate of Potash (Min.KzO-s0%)
10 Manganese Sulphate (Min.Mn-30.5%)
11 Ammonium Molybdate (Min.Mo-S 0%)
t2 Glucose
t3 Gypsum
14 Silica

Terms & Conditions

1. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed form which can be downloaded from the web link
www.kau.in/tenders. The cost of tender form will be accepted by way of Demand Draft drawn
in favour of Professor & Head, PPNMU, Vellanikkara payable at State Bank of India, KAU
Branch, Vellanikkara and should be enclosed along with the tender. The tender cost (0.2%) and
GST amount l8%) should be specified while submifiing the tender.

Cost of Tender form
Suppliers costing between Rs. 10,00,000/- 0.2%o of the quoted amount rounded to the

nearest multiple of t 100/- subject to a
minimum of t 400/- and maximum of
<1500/- + GST 18%

Suppliers costing more than Rs.10;00,000/- 0)5% of the quoted amount rounded to the
nearest multiple of t 100/- subject to a
maximum of t 25,000/- + GST 18%

The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth <2OOA
(Rupees Two Hundred only), the format of which can be downloaded from the above website.
Withdrawal of tenders after its acceptance or failure to supply the items or not according to the
specification will entail cancellation of tender.
EMD @ l%o of the amount offered (subject to a minimum of { 1,5001- should be remitted by
the way of DD along with the DD for tender cost and GST amount mentioned above ie, Two

L
-.-

2.

J,

\.G



separated Demand Drafts drawn in favour of Professor & Head, PPNMU, Vellanikkara payable
at State Bank of India, KAU Branch, Vellanikkara. No other Demand Draft will be entertained.

4. The sealed cover containing the tender should be superscribed as o'Tender of Chemicals for
Ayar and Sampoorna production as per Tender Notice No. No.PPNMU-A21272512025
dtd.27.12.202s

5. The cost of item, tax and other charges should be separately stated, price quoted should be valid
up to one year.

6. Tenders will be accepted up to I 1 am of 06.01.2026 Tenders received after the stipulated time
will not be accepted.

7. Tenders will be.accepted at 11.30 am on 06.01.2026 atthe presence of those bidders who are
present at that time.

8. The bidder of the accbpted Tender should enter into an agreement with the Assistant Professor
& Head, PPNMU, KAU, Vellanikkara on Kerala stamp paper worth <2001- The format of the
agreement is available in the web link www.kau.inltenders. He/she should also submit a
'security deposit equal to 5Yo of the cost of chemicals in the form of Term Deposit/Bank
Guarantee/Demand Draft drawn in favour of Assistant Professor & Head, PPNMU,
Vellanikkara payable at State Bank of India, KAU Branch, Vellanikkara payable at State Bank
of India, KAU Branch, Vellanikkara.

9. AnalySis repo!! of chemicals obtained from accredited laboratory should be provided for each
lot supplied. The items supplied will be analysed for qualities at this end also before settling
the invoiee.

10. The chemicalsihould be supplied in lots as required.
11. Payment of cost of the chemicals will be made by inVoice cum cheque basis. Supplier must

have GST registration. All GST rules and Income Tax rules are applicable.
12. Any failure on the part of supplier in the fulfilment of contractual obligations will result in the

forfeiture of EMD/Security Deposit.
13. All other technical and commercial terms and conditions as per the code rules in force in Kerala

State will be applicable in this case also.
14. If any bandh/strike/any unexpected holidays occurs on the date of opening of tender, tender

will be opened at the same on the next working day. \.

1 5. Late and incomplete tenders will not be considere d at any circumstances.

Special Conditions
i.

ii.

iii.

Tenders insisting payment in advance either full or in part for in part for releasing the
documents through bank are liable to be rejected.
The undersigned reserves the authority to accept or reject any or all ofthe offers for
chemical without assigning any reason whatsoever.
The decision of the undersigned in finalising the Tenders shall be final and binding.

,E *{Atr

Dr. M. Sa


